
OWD Contact Information By Program 
Program Area Name Number E-Mail 
Agricultural Employment Services Jose Gonzalez 

Michael Berendzen 
573.472.5624/ 
573.258.1479 

Jose.gonzalez@dhewd.mo.gov 
Michael.berendzen@dhewd.mo.gov 

Foreign Labor Certification (FLC) Anita Dixson 573.751.3346 anita.dixson@dhewd.mo.gov 
Migrant and Seasonal Farm Worker / State Monitor Advocate Sean “Ashleigh” Russell 573.751.9571 sean.russell@dhewd.mo.gov  

Apprenticeships & Work-Based Learning Donna Brake 573.526.8259 donna.brake@dhewd.mo.gov 
Team Inbox   apprenticeship@dhewd.mo.gov 

Apprenticeship, OJT, Incumbent Worker Training Christy Story 573.472.5253 Christy.story@dhewd.mo.gov 
Apprenticeship Employer Contact Michelle Rooffener 417-625-3610 Michelle.rooffener@dhewd.mo.gov 

Certified Work Ready Communities Traci Albertson 573.526.0882 traci.albertson@dhewd.mo.gov 
Change Requests Bria Arnel 573.751.9577 bria.arnel@dhewd.mo.gov  

Secondary Contact Myra Huhmann 573-526-8213 myra.huhmann@dhewd.mo.gov  
Communications/Marketing DHEWD Communications N/A social@dhewd.mo.gov 
Business Services Unit (formerly CD Team/ETT/ERE) Tim Dunville 573.526.7322 timothy.dunville@dhewd.mo.gov  
Compliance and Monitoring Marianne Dawson (Gus) 573.522.2867 marianne.dawson@dhewd.mo.gov 

Team Inbox   dwdpolicy@dhewd.mo.gov  
EDA/QUEST Grant Donna Brake 573.526.8259 donna.brake@dhewd.mo.gov 
Customer Support Unit Katie Shofler 573.751.4057 katie.shofler@dhewd.mo.gov 
Data Element Validation    

Data Element System Questions   workforce.data.requests@dhewd.mo.gov  
Documentation Requirements & Policy Questions   dwdpolicy@dhewd.mo.gov  

Eligible Training Provider System (ETPS) Sheila Kaiser 573.751.8748 Sheila.kaiser@dhewd.mo.gov 
Equal Opportunity Officer - Program Complaints and Grievances Danielle Smith 573.751.2428 danielle.smith@dhewd.mo.gov 

Secondary Contact  573.526.8242 @dhewd.mo.gov  
Federal Bonding Mark Embry 573.751.8242 mark.embry@dhewd.mo.gov 
Financial Elizabeth Roberts 573.522.3767 elizabeth.roberts@dhewd.mo.gov  
Job Centers - Facilities & Telecommunications Dylan Minor 573.526.6315 dylan.minor@dhewd.mo.gov 

Telecommunications Chuck Sanders 573.751.0745 chuck.sanders2@dhewd.mo.gov 
Job Center Connect Jerri Bowles 573.751.2816 jerri.bowles@dhewd.mo.gov 

Hybrid-Virtual Job Center Services Jerri Bowles 573.751.2816 jerri.bowles@dhewd.mo.gov  
JobStat/MoPerforms Leslie Pitchford 573.751-8425 leslie.pitchford@dhewd.mo.gov  

JobStat/MoPerforms Secondary Contact Tina Bonnot 573.751.3794 tina.bonnot@dhewd.mo.gov  
Local Planning/Plan Modifications Rebecca Fletcher 573.751.7324 MOWIOAPlan@dhewd.mo.gov 
MERIC - Labor Market Information Zeshan Hyder 573.751.8012 zeshan.hyder@dhewd.mo.gov  
Missouri Reentry Program Chad Luetjen 573.751-3754   chad.luetjen@dhewd.mo.gov  
Jobs for Veterans State Grant (JVSG) Coordinator  Jennifer Taylor 573.201.4830 Jennifer.taylor@dhewd.mo.gov 

Career Skills Program (CSP) Don Hutchings 816.521.5700 don.hutchings@dhewd.mo.gov  
Intensive Services Coordinator (Vets) Robert McDaniel 660.240.6401 Robert.mcdaniel@dhewd.mo.gov  

Missouri State Workforce Development Board Mark Bauer 573.751.3300 mark.bauer@dhewd.mo.gov  
OWD Strategy & Operational Performance Ronda Anderson 573.751.8012 ronda.anderson@dhewd.mo.gov 
Performance Reports Leslie Pitchford 573.751-8425 Leslie.pitchford@dhewd.mo.gov 
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Team Inbox   workforce.data.requests@dhewd.mo.gov 
Performance Secondary Contact Tina Bonnot 573.751.3794 tina.bonnot@dhewd.mo.gov 

RESEA Keith Swank 573.526.5306 keith.swank@dhewd.mo.gov 
Sanction Process Rebecca Fletcher 573.751.7324 rebecca.fletcher@dhewd.mo.gov  
Sector Strategies Ronda Anderson 573.751.5219 ronda.anderson@dhewd.mo.gov 
Special Projects Donna Brake 573.526.8259 donna.brake@dhewd.mo.gov 

Team Inbox   Programs@dhewd.mo.gov  
State Planning Rebecca Fletcher 573.751.7324 Rebecca.fletcher@dhewd.mo.gov 
Success Stories Ronda Anderson 573.751.5219 Ronda.anderson@dhewd.mo.gov  
Trade Adjustment Assistance Act (TAA) Myra Huhmann 573.526.8213 DWDTradeActHelp@dhewd.mo.gov 
Unemployment Insurance (UI) Reemployment Programs Jerri Bowles 573.751.2816 jerri.bowles@dhewd.mo.gov  
Virtual Programs (Coursera) Bria Arnel 573.751.9577 bria.arnel@dhewd.mo.gov 
Waivers Donna Brake 573.526.8259 Donna.brake@dhewd.mo.gov  
Wagner-Peyser/Labor Exchange Jerri Bowles 573.751.2816 jerri.bowles@dhewd.mo.gov  
Wise Up Wednesdays Mark Embry 573.751.8242 mark.s.embry@dhewd.mo.gov  
WorkKeys Testing/Curriculum Traci Albertson 573.526.0882 traci.albertson@dhewd.mo.gov 
WIOA Adult/Dislocated Worker Traci Albertson 573.526.0882 donna.brake@dhewd.mo.gov 
WIOA Youth Traci Albertson 573.526.0882 donna.brake@dhewd.mo.gov 
Work Opportunity Tax Credit (WOTC) Jennifer Cheshire 573.522.9581 jennifer.cheshire@dhewd.mo.gov 
   Revised 09.14.2022 
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